### 504095462 11/14/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4142130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM PHILLIP TAKLA GREENBERG	09/21/2016
MATTHEW CHARLES KING	09/21/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IUNU, LLC		
Street Address:	558 1ST AVENUE S		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15271727

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)374-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (425)786-9734

Email: docketing@hansantos.com
Correspondent Name: HAN SANTOS REICH, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1411 4TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 910

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN.P0033US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA COGGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia Coggan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IN.P0033US Patent-Assignment-KingGreenberg#page1.tif source=IN.P0033US Patent-Assignment-KingGreenberg#page2.tif

PATENT 504095462 REEL: 040314 FRAME: 0099

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
	September 21, 2016
	Adam Phillip Takla Greenberg et al
	iUNŬ, LLC
Attorney's Docket No	IN.P0033US
•	Products from Computer Object Recognition Driven Tracking

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

### Assignor(s):

- 1. Adam Phillip Takla Greenberg
- 2. Matthew Charles King

### Assignee:

iUNU, LLC 558 1<sup>st</sup> Avenue S Suite 100 Seattle, WA 98104 U.S.A.

### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "PLANT PROVENANCE AND DATA PRODUCTS FROM COMPUTER OBJECT RECOGNITION DRIVEN TRACKING" for which:

_			application						
	on		, and wa	s given L	J.S. Serial N	lo		; an	d/or:
$\boxtimes$	a no	on-provision	al application	for Unite	ed States Le	etters Pate	ent was:		
	$\boxtimes$	filed on Ser	tember 21, 2	<u>2016</u> , and	d was given	U.S. Ser	ial No. <u>1</u>	5/271	<u>,727;</u>
or	file	d concurre	ntly herewith	n. Ass	ignors here	eby auth	orize ar	d rec	quest
AS	SIG	NEE's lega	l representa	tives of	Han Santo	s Reich	, PLLC,	1411	4th
A۷	enu	e, Suite 9°	10, Seattle,	WA 981	<b>01</b> , who ar	re associa	ated with	custo	omer
nui	mbe	r 118756, t	o handle all n	natters re	lated to the	above-ide	entified a	pplica	tion.

WHEREAS, **iUNU**, **LLC** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Washington, having a place of business at **558** 1<sup>st</sup> **Avenue S, Suite 100**, **Seattle, Washington**, **98104**, **U.S.A.**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 2

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents invention to ASSIGNEE. required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Legal Name of Inventor: Adam Phillip Takla Greenberg		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
	9/21/16	

Legal Name of Inventor: Matthew Charles King		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
MAGA	9/21/16	